
2025-2026 UCLA Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-1   Conf: 18-0   Home: 14-0   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 6-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
51 Betts, Lauren 28-28 748 26.7 209-365 .573 0-2 .000 60-89 .674 99 141 240 8.6 52 0 86 67 54 28 478 17.1
01 Rice, Kiki 29-28 880 30.3 155-306 .507 30-74 .405 107-121 .884 44 135 179 6.2 47 0 130 45 13 45 447 15.4
11 Jaquez, Gabriela 29-29 870 30.0 143-261 .548 39-96 .406 75-86 .872 51 105 156 5.4 52 0 57 51 4 30 400 13.8
08 Kneepkens, Gianna 29-28 810 27.9 140-266 .526 67-150 .447 35-37 .946 20 77 97 3.3 57 0 85 32 4 32 382 13.2
32 Dugalić, Angela 29-3 674 23.2 104-199 .523 24-67 .358 30-37 .811 40 111 151 5.2 57 0 58 54 14 32 262 9.0
05 Leger-walker, Charlis 29-29 800 27.6 96-208 .462 37-107 .346 23-35 .657 28 94 122 4.2 46 0 164 64 8 47 252 8.7
16 Betts, Sienna 19-0 302 15.9 53-103 .515 1-9 .111 19-35 .543 26 52 78 4.1 37 0 24 23 10 8 126 6.6
09 Bilić, Lena 25-0 350 14.0 32-96 .333 14-62 .226 3-3 1.000 17 24 41 1.6 31 0 18 4 7 10 81 3.2
33 Muse, Amanda 26-0 275 10.6 15-27 .556 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 22 22 44 1.7 26 0 16 14 9 7 39 1.5
03 Karamouzi siegel, Chr 19-0 58 3.1 3-11 .273 2-9 .222 2-3 .667 2 5 7 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 2 10 0.5
43 Grant, Megan 14-0 33 2.4 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 1 4 0.3 3 0 1 4 0 0 6 0.4
Total 29 5800 200.0 953-1851 .515 214-576 .372 363-465 .781 410 826 1236 42.6 410 0 641 368 123 241 2483 85.62
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 627-1726 .363 177-616 .287 236-316 .747 278 513 791 27.3 470 10 377 418 73 151 1667 57.48

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 2483 1667
    Points Per Game 85.6 57.5
    Scoring Margin 28.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 953-1851 627-1726
    Field Goal Pct .515 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-576 177-616
    3PT FG Pct .372 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 363-465 236-316
    FT Pct .781 .747
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 8.1
REBOUNDS 1236 791
    Rebounds Per Game 42.6 27.3
    Rebounds Margin 15.3 –
ASSISTS 641 377
    Assists Per Game 22.1 13.0
TURNOVERS 368 418
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 0.9
STEALS 241 151
    Steals Per Game 8.3 5.2
BLOCKS 123 73
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 74,484 38,403
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-5,320 8-4,800
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-738

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UCLA 597 650 653 583 2483
Opponents 378 395 434 460 1667

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/25 vs San Diego St. W 77-53 0
11/06/25 UC SANTA BARBARA W 87-50 6,863
11/10/25 vs Oklahoma W 73-59 1,463
11/13/25 vs North Carolina W 78-60 1,588
11/15/25 vs South Fla. W 94-61 2,116
11/23/25 SOUTHERN U. W 88-37 3,712
11/26/25 vs Texas L 65-76 0
11/27/25 vs Duke W 89-59 0
11/30/25 TENNESSEE W 99-77 5,639

* 12/07/25 OREGON W 80-59 3,889
12/16/25 CAL POLY W 115-28 3,110
12/20/25 LONG BEACH ST. W 106-44 3,428

* 12/28/25 at Ohio St. W 82-75 8,455
* 12/31/25 at Penn St. W 97-61 2,189
* 01/03/26 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 80-46 11,241
* 01/11/26 at Nebraska W 83-61 6,110
* 01/14/26 at Minnesota W 76-58 4,374
* 01/18/26 MARYLAND W 97-67 8,721
* 01/21/26 PURDUE W 96-48 3,759
* 01/25/26 at Northwestern W 80-46 2,894
* 01/28/26 at Illinois W 80-67 4,756
* 02/01/26 IOWA W 88-65 6,917
* 02/04/26 RUTGERS W 86-46 2,895
* 02/08/26 at Michigan W 69-66 6,108
* 02/11/26 at Michigan St. W 86-63 3,517
* 02/15/26 INDIANA W 92-48 5,468
* 02/19/26 WASHINGTON W 82-67 3,421
* 02/22/26 WISCONSIN W 80-60 5,421

03/06/26 vs Washington W 78-60 0

* = Conference game



2025-2026 UCLA Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-0   Home: 9-0   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
51 Betts, Lauren 17-17 444 26.1 135-243 .556 0-1 .000 39-60 .650 75 89 164 9.6 32 0 51 44 35 18 309 18.2
01 Rice, Kiki 17-17 517 30.4 86-166 .518 19-44 .432 62-69 .899 29 65 94 5.5 26 0 84 26 4 25 253 14.9
11 Jaquez, Gabriela 17-17 513 30.2 79-152 .520 14-51 .275 52-60 .867 30 56 86 5.1 31 0 30 31 3 18 224 13.2
08 Kneepkens, Gianna 17-17 475 27.9 78-144 .542 39-84 .464 20-21 .952 8 41 49 2.9 37 0 43 16 1 15 215 12.6
32 Dugalić, Angela 17-0 365 21.5 54-109 .495 12-33 .364 15-18 .833 20 59 79 4.6 38 0 42 30 7 15 135 7.9
05 Leger-walker, Charlis 17-17 466 27.4 50-114 .439 23-61 .377 8-15 .533 16 65 81 4.8 30 0 87 42 5 24 131 7.7
16 Betts, Sienna 16-0 263 16.4 46-91 .505 1-9 .111 14-23 .609 22 48 70 4.4 36 0 20 22 9 8 107 6.7
09 Bilić, Lena 14-0 180 12.9 14-41 .341 8-26 .308 2-2 1.000 6 14 20 1.4 14 0 8 2 2 8 38 2.7
33 Muse, Amanda 15-0 136 9.1 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 7 11 18 1.2 15 0 10 9 8 6 17 1.1
03 Karamouzi siegel, Chr 10-0 26 2.6 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0.5
43 Grant, Megan 5-0 15 3.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 550-1079 .510 117-311 .376 217-277 .783 239 477 716 42.1 261 0 376 227 74 138 1434 84.35
Opponents 17 3400 200.0 371-1005 .369 105-362 .290 156-208 .750 160 296 456 26.8 278 7 230 246 44 95 1003 59.00

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 1434 1003
    Points Per Game 84.4 59.0
    Scoring Margin 25.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 550-1079 371-1005
    Field Goal Pct .510 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-311 105-362
    3PT FG Pct .376 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-277 156-208
    FT Pct .783 .750
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 9.2
REBOUNDS 716 456
    Rebounds Per Game 42.1 26.8
    Rebounds Margin 15.3 –
ASSISTS 376 230
    Assists Per Game 22.1 13.5
TURNOVERS 227 246
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 0.9
STEALS 138 95
    Steals Per Game 8.1 5.6
BLOCKS 74 44
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 51,732 38,403
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-5,748 8-4,800
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UCLA 351 367 379 337 1434
Opponents 209 233 268 293 1003

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/25 OREGON W 80-59 3889
12/28/25 at  Ohio St. W 82-75 8455
12/31/25 at  Penn St. W 97-61 2189
01/03/26 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 80-46 11241
01/11/26 at  Nebraska W 83-61 6110
01/14/26 at  Minnesota W 76-58 4374
01/18/26 MARYLAND W 97-67 8721
01/21/26 PURDUE W 96-48 3759
01/25/26 at  Northwestern W 80-46 2894
01/28/26 at  Illinois W 80-67 4756
02/01/26 IOWA W 88-65 6917
02/04/26 RUTGERS W 86-46 2895
02/08/26 at  Michigan W 69-66 6108
02/11/26 at  Michigan St. W 86-63 3517
02/15/26 INDIANA W 92-48 5468
02/19/26 WASHINGTON W 82-67 3421
02/22/26 WISCONSIN W 80-60 5421


